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FLOW TEST INFO:
STATIC = 83 PSI
RESID = 38 PSI

FLOW = 887 GPM
FLOW TEST INFORMATION
PROVIDED BY CITY OF
MINNEAPOLIS ON 4-4-21

LOWRY AVE NE

125 LOWRY AVE NE

24" WATER SERVICE
(BY OTHERS)

≈375' OF 6" WATER SERVICE
(BY OTHERS)

N
E 2N

D
 ST

ALLEY PUBLIC

FFE: 833'

GAUGED
HYDRANT

FIRE SPRINKLER RISER
SEE DETAIL 1 ON FP1

6"x2-1/2" TWO-WAY  FIRE
DEPARTMENT CONNECTION &

HORN STROBE.

26TH AVE NE

97'-1"

M
AX 100'-0"

(FP CONTRACTOR TO VERFIY)

≈355' OF 6" WATER SERVICE
(BY OTHERS)

ELEV. 826

L3
126' - 6"

L4
137' - 0"

L5
147' - 6"

L6
158' - 0"

L7
168' - 6"

J

T.O. ROOF SHTG.
179' - 0"

T.O. FRAMING
181' - 8"

NONCOMBSTIBLE
EXTERIOR PROJECTION,
NO PROTECTION REQ'D
PER NFPA 13 8.15.7.2,
TYP.

NONCOMBSTIBLE EXTERIOR
PROJECTION, NO PROTECTION
REQ'D PER NFPA 13 8.15.7.2,
TYP.

FLOOR TRUSS SPACE BLOWN
FULL OF INSULATION,
PROTECTION NOT REQ'D PER
NFPA 13 8.15.1.2.7, TYP.

GENERAL NOTES

1. MINNESOTA STATE BUIDLING CODE (2020)

1.1. OCCUPANCY: R-2 (APARTMENTS), S-2 (PARKING), S-1 (STORAGE), A-3 (ASSEMBLY), B (OFFICE)
1.2. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: I-A (PARKING), III-A (APARTMENTS)
1.3. SPRINKLERED AREAS (APPROXIMATE - SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ACTUAL)

LEVEL 1 PARKING = 39,063 S.F. (ZONE 1)
LEVEL 2 PARKING = 39,379 S.F. (ZONE 2)
LEVEL 3 = 29,027 S.F. (ZONE 3)
LEVEL 4 = 29,027 S.F. (ZONE 4)
LEVEL 5 = 29,028 S.F. (ZONE 5)
LEVEL 6 = 29,028 S.F. (ZONE 6)
LEVEL 7 = 27,914 S.F. (ZONE 6)

1.4. INSTALLATION STANDARDS:
SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED AND INSTALLED PER NFPA-13 (2016), NFPA-14  (2016)

2. SPRINKLER PIPE TYPES:
 -WET-

2.1. 1" BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS
2.2. 11

4" THROUGH 2" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS
2.3. 1" BRANCH LINES TO BE BLK MEGA THREAD PIPING WITH THREADED FITTINGS
2.4. 11

4" THROUGH 6" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLK MEGA FLOW  PIPING WITH SHORT RADIUS GROOVED FITTINGS

3. DESIGN CRITERIA
3.1. APARTMENT UNITS, CORRIDORS, OFFICES AND SIMILIAR AREAS DESIGNED TO LIGHT HAZARD.
3.2. PARKING, MECHANICAL ROOMS, STORAGE ROOM AND SIMILIAR AREAS DESIGNED TO ORDINARY HAZAZRD

GROUP I.
3.3. REMOTE AREA REDUCTIONS HAVE BEEN TAKEN WHERE APPLICABLE PER NFPA 13 SEC. 11.2.3.2.3

4. NOTES:
4.1. ALL MATERIAL TO BE NEW AND MEET U.L. STANDARDS
4.2. HANGERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 (2016) - SEE PLAN FOR HANGING REQUIREMENTS

5. SYMBOLS USED ON DRAWINGS:

PIPE ELEVATION A.F.F

PIPE ELEVATION BELOW B.O.D

ROOM HAZARD CLASSIFICATION (ALL ROOMS ARE CONSIDERED LIGHT HAZARD UNLESS NOTED)

HYDRAULIC CALCULATION JUNCTION POINT

CEILING HEIGHT

6. SCOPE OF WORK:
6.1. BRETH-ZENZEN FIRE PROTECTION TO INSTALL NEW SPRINKLER SYSTEMS IN NEW 125 LOWRY APARTMENT

BUILDING. PARKING LEVELS WILL BE FED FROM RISER ROOM LOCATED ON LEVEL 1 AND LEVELS 3 THROUGH 7
WILL BE FED FROM COMBINED STAND PIPE LOCATED IN STAIR A.

6.2. ALL AREAS OF THE BUILDING TO BE INSTALLED AND COVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY
HAVING JURISDICTION AND PER NFPA 13 (2016)

10'-3"

1. SYSTEM INSTALLED PER NFPA-13 (2016 EDITION) AND STATE FIRE MARSHAL.
2. ALL EQUIPMENT FOR THIS SYSTEM SHALL BE U.L. LISTED
3. MINIMUM PIPE SIZE SHALL BE 1" NOMINAL PIPE.
4. ALL SCH-10 & MEGA FLOW PIPING HAS WELDED OUTLEST & GROOVED SHORT RADIUS

FITTINGS. ALL WELDING PER NFPA-13 (3-6.2)
5. NO INSTALLATION OR FABRICATION TO BEGIN WITHOUT APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS.
6. ALL PIPE LOCATIONS ARE TO BE FIELD MEASURED PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND

INSTALLED BY SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR.
7. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CENTER TO CENTER.
8. HIGH TEMPERATURE HEADS ARE TO BE FIELD LOCATED WHERE REQUIRED.
9. PROVIDE ONE SPARE HEAD CABINET W/6 HEADS & ONE HEAD WRENCH.
10. HANGERS ARE TO BE U.L. LISTED AND FM APPROVED.
11. ELECTRICAL WIRING, ALARM, DETECTION AND SUPERVISORY BY OWNER.
12. OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE HEATING TO PREVENT WET SYSTEM

PIPING FROM FREEZING.

L1
100' - 0"

L2
111' - 6"

L3
126' - 6"

J

NONCOMBSTIBLE EXTERIOR
PROJECTION, NO PROTECTION
REQ'D PER NFPA 13 8.15.7.2,
TYP.

SYM CNT POSITION FINISH TEMP K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL#
79 SPRIG BRASS 200 11.20 3/4" TY5137 TYCO EC-11

223 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 11.20 3/4" TY5137 EC-11

4 BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" TY3131 TY-FRB

180 WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" TY3231 TY-FRB

7 WHITE 212 11.20 3/4" TY5522 ELOC

95 WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" TY3531 RFII

4 BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" TY3231 TY-FRB

8 BRASS 200 11.20 3/4" TY5237 EC-11

4 SIDEWALL BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" TY3331 TY-FRB

3 BRASS 200 11.20 3/4" TY5332 ELOSW20SW20

ESCUTCHEON MAX SPACING

SPRIG

PENDENT

PENDENT

PENDENT

PENDENT

PENDENT

SIDEWALL

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

CONCEALED

CONCEALED

SEMI-RECESS

1 WHITE 286  5.60 1/2" TY3231 TY-FRBPENDENT TYCO SEMI-RECESS

3 SPRIG BRASS 286 11.20 3/4" TY5137 TYCO EC-11 N/A

8 UPRIGHT BRASS 286 11.20 3/4" TY5137 EC-11TYCO N/A

28 BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" TY3131 TY-FRBUPRIGHT TYCO N/A

5 BRASS 286  5.60 1/2" TY3131 TY-FRBUPRIGHT TYCO N/A

286

286

286

286

14X14 U.N.O.

14X14 U.N.O.

14X14 U.N.O.

14X14 U.N.O.

130 S.F. U.N.O.

130 S.F. U.N.O.

130 S.F. U.N.O.

15X15

130 S.F. U.N.O.

16X16 U.N.O.

15X15

14X14 U.N.O.

14X14 U.N.O.

100 S.F. U.N.O.

16X16 U.N.O

23 SIDEWALL WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" TY3331 TY-FRB

996 PENDENT WHITE 155  4.90 1/2" TY2234 LFII

6 SIDEWALL WHITE 135  8.00 3/4" TY4332 TY-FRBA

391 WHITE 155  4.40 1/2" TY2334 LFII

47 WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" TY3331 TY-FRB

1 WHITE 200 11.20 3/4" TY5332 ELOSW20SW20

2 PENDENT WHITE 200  4.20 1/2" TY2231 TY-FRB

14X14 TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

18X18 U.N.O.SEMI-RECESS

SEMI-RECESS

SEMI-RECESS

SEMI-RECESS

SEMI-RECESS

SEMI-RECESS

SIDEWALL

SIDEWALL

SIDEWALL

16X20 U.N.O.

14X14 U.N.O.

100 S.F. U.N.O.

16X16 U.N.O

15X15

2118 TOTAL SPRINKLERS

SEMI-RECESS

1

STEEL PIPE

FIRE RATED CONCRETE PENETRATION
ASSEMBLY W-J-1067

CONCRETE WALL ASSEMBLY

MIN. 1/2" BEAD HILTI FS-1

HILTI FS-1 INTUMESCENT
FIRE CAULKING

INTUMESCENT FIRE CAULK 
AT POINT OF CONTACT

· Use Hilti FS-1 MAX Fire Stop

FIRE RATED GYPSUM PENETRATION
ASSEMBLY W-L-1054

· Use Hilti FS-1 MAX Fire Stop

MIN 5/8" DEPTH
GYPSUM WALL ASSEMBLY

MIN. 1/2" BEAD HILTI FS-1

HILTI FS-1 INTUMESCENT
FIRE CAULKING

INTUMESCENT FIRE CAULK 
AT POINT OF CONTACT

MIN 5/8" DEPTH

STEE PIPE

FIRE RATED GYPSUM WALL
PENETRATION ASSEMBLY W-L-2377
· Use Hilti FS-1 MAX Fire Stop

GYPSUM WALL ASSEMBLY

MIN. 1/2" BEAD HILTI FS-1

HILTI FS-1 INTUMESCENT
FIRE CAULKING

INTUMESCENT FIRE CAULK 
AT POINT OF CONTACT

MIN 5/8" AND 1-1/4" DEPTH

CPVC PIPE

A.T.Rod

M
em

be
r

W
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d 

Hanger RingHanger Ring

Member

Sammy Screw

Wood 

A.T.Rod

IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER
(SAMMY SCREW)

Wood Screw

No Block Hanger
Main or Branch

Line

Wood Screw

IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER
(SIDE SAMMY SCREW)

CPVC NO BLOCK HANGER

Hanger Ring

Sammy
For Concrete

A.T.Rod

IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER
(SAMMY CONCRETE SCREW)

Vertical
Application

M
em

be
r

W
oo

d 

Screw

2 Hole Strap

Screw

1 Hole Strap

1&2 HOLE STRAP HANGER

Sammy Screw

MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN HANGERS (FT.-IN.)
NOMINAL PIPE SIZE (IN.)

3
4" 1" 1 14" 1 12" 2" 2 12" 3" 4" 6" 8"

STEEL PIPE EXCEPT THREADED LIGHTWALL NA 12-0 12-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0
THREADED LIGHTWALL STEEL PIPE NA 12-0 12-0 12-0 12-0 NA NA NA NA NA
BLAZEMASTER CPVC 5-6 6-0 6-6 7-0 8-0 9-0 10-0 NA NA NA

NFPA 13 HANGER SPACING

PIPE LEGEND
BLACK STEEL SPRINKLER PIPING
CPVC BLAZEMASTER SPRINKLER PIPING

RISER LEGEND
1. 6" UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE (BY OTHERS)

(FLUSHING & TESTING OF THE UNDERGROUND SHALL BE
COMPLETED PRIOR TO THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM HOOKUP.
UNDERGROUND PAPERS ARE TO BE SUPPLIED TO THE "FP"
CONTRACTOR BY THE G.C.)

2. 6" FLANGED 90 ELL
3. 6" FLANGED OS&Y GATE VALVE w/TAMPERS
4. 6" X 4" CONCENTRIC REDUCER
5. 4" GROOVED FLANGE ADAPTER NIPPLE
6. 4" AMES  C300 BACKFLOW GxG BFV w/ TAMPERS
7. 3" GROOVED VICTAULIC UNIVERSAL MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

w/SUPERVISED BUTTERLFY VALVE, FLOW SWITCH, PRESSURE
GAUGE, TEST & DRAIN AND PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE.

8. 3" OUT TO LEVEL 2 (ZONE 2)
9. 4" GROOVED VICTAULIC UNIVERSAL MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY w,

FLOW SWITCH, PRESSURE GAUGE, TEST & DRAIN AND
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE.

10. OUT TO STANDPIPE SYSTEM (ZONES 3-6)
11. 3" OUT TO LEVEL 1 (ZONE 1)
12. SPARE HEAD BOX
13. PIPE STANDS
14. 2" MAIN DRAIN PIPED TO OUTSIDE

HEAD BOX

1 * ALL WIRING/INTERFACING
  OF ALARMS BY OTHERS

* ALL PIPING PENETRATING THE
EXTERIOR WALL TO BE
GALVANIZED

2

3
4 5 6 7

8

9

10

7

11

14

12

13 13

MANUAL WET
STANDPIPE

LOCATION: STAIR B 6TH & 7TH
FLOOR

REQUIRED FLOW: 500 GPM
OUTLET PSI: 100

REQUIRED INLET PSI:
149.9

L1
100' - 0"

B A

L2
111' - 6"

L3
126' - 6"

ROUTE SPRINKER PIPE IN
SOFFIT, COORDINATE WITH
OTHER TRADE, TYP.

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

1
ASI 04 REVISIONS - POOL EQUIPMENT ROOM CHANGED TO STORAGE ROOM ON LEVEL 1, POOL EQUIPMENT ROOM

ADDED ON LEVEL 2, ADDED VERTICAL VENT SHAFTS AND REVISED BATHROOMS. 5/6/2022

1" = 50'-0"
SITE PLAN

B
Z

SECTION 
SCALE= 1/8" : 1'-0"

General Notes

1/8" = 1'-0"
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BRETH-ZENZEN
FIRE PROTECTION LLC.

8053 STERLING DRIVE
SUITE 101
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125 LOWRY  

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55418

FIRE PROTECTION PLAN 
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MARSHAL DIV.

Drawing Date: 04/12/2022

2500 2ND STREET NE

APPROVAL STAMPS

SECTION
SCALE= 1/8" : 1'-0"

SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND
RISER DETAIL
SCALE= 1/2" : 1'-0"

FIRE STOPPING DETAIL

A

B

HANGER DETAILS

1

SECTION
SCALE= 1/8" : 1'-0"C

APARTMENTS

REVISIONS

Robyn Kelderman
Text Box

Robyn Kelderman
Driven Horizontal

Robyn Kelderman
Text Box
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ABOVE

OPEN
TO

ABOVE

OPEN
TO

ABOVE

OPEN
TO

ABOVE

OPEN TO
ABOVE

OPEN TO
ABOVE

OPEN
TO

ABOVE

WATERMETER/
FIRE SPRINKLER

P103

PET SPA
P106

BIKE
LOUNGE

P107

WORK
SPACE 02

P109
MAILROOM

A103

LOBBY
A101

TRASH
TERMINATION

P112

COWORKING
A102

FITNESS
A107

STAIR A
L1 - 'A'

ELEV A

ELEV
LOBBY
P104

ELEV B

PACKAGE
A104

ELEC
P101

PARKING
P100

GAS
METERS

P111

TOILET
A110

COWORK 1
A102-A

COWORK 2
A102-B

COWORK 3
A102-C

TOILET
P108A

TOILET
P109A

TOILET
A109

JANITOR

A111

VEST.
A100

EXIT
PASSAGEWAY

A112

ELEV
LOBBY
A106

STOR.
P114

TEMP
STORAGE

P115

TRASH
TERMINATION RM.

P105

WORK
SPACE 01

P108

MECH.
P110

STORAGE
A107-D

MEP
A107-C

GENERATOR
P116

8'-0"

8'-6"

8'-0" 8'-0"
8'-0"

7'-9"

8'-6"

7'-10"

8'-0"9'-0"

9'-0"

8'-3"
9'-0"

9'-11"

9'-0"

10'-0"

9'-0"

9'-2"

8'-2" MIN. FFE TO CLG

8'-2"

9'-11"

7'
-1

1"

8'
-9

"

7'
-1

1"

8'
-9

"

CORRIDOR
A105

9'-0"

8'-10 3/8"

8'-0"

8'-0"

8'-6"

8'-6"

111' - 4"

HGT CLEAR PER ADA
PARKING REQ'MT

RAMP UP

14X14

14X14

14X14

RAMP UP

SLAB ON
GRADE

286°

286°
286°

286°

286°

286°

REMOTE AREA 15

REMOTE AREA 16

3" UP TO ZONE 2
SEE SHEET  FP3

4" S.P. CONTROL
VALVE

4" SP.P.
CONTROL
VALVE

4" S.P. UP w/2-1/2"
FHV ON MAIN
LEVEL LANDING.
SEE SHEET FP 3

6"x4"
GRVD

REDUCER

SW20

NONCOMBSTIBLE EXTERIOR
PROJECTION, NO
PROTECTION REQ'D PER
NFPA 13 8.15.7.2, TYP.

NONCOMBSTIBLE EXTERIOR
PROJECTION, NO

PROTECTION REQ'D PER
NFPA 13 8.15.7.2, TYP.

NONCOMBSTIBLE EXTERIOR
PROJECTION, NO
PROTECTION REQ'D PER
NFPA 13 8.15.7.2, TYP.

SPRINKLER PROTECTION
REQ'D AT ALTERNATE LEVELS

PER NFPA 13 22.15.2.2.1.4,
TYP.

SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
REQ'D IN ELEVATOR SHAFTS,
ELEVATOR PITS AND
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS
PER MNSFC 903.3.1.6.2.

6" X 2-1/2" TWO-WAY FDC AND
HORN STROBE,

SPRINKLER PROTECTION
REQ'D AT ALTERNATE LEVELS
PER NFPA 13 22.15.2.2.1.4,
TYP.

SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
REQ'D IN ELEVATOR SHAFTS,
ELEVATOR PITS AND
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS
PER MNSFC 903.3.1.6.2.

-2
"

-14" -2"
-14"

-2
"

-2"

-12"

-2"
-2"-12"

-2"

-2" -12" -14"

-1
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-14"
-14" -2"

-2"

-2"

-2"

-2"

-16"-12"

-3
0"

-2
"

-2"

-2"
-2"

-2"

-2"

-2
"

COVERAGE
FROM LEVEL 2
GARAGE, SEE

SHEET FP3.

COVERAGE IN VESTIBULE NOT
REQUIRED PER MN IFC
AMENDMENT 903.3.1.6.5

COVERAGE
FROM LEVEL 2
GARAGE SEE
SHEET .FP3

-2"

-2"

EXTENDED COVERAGE
HEADS SPACED AT

16 X16 THIS BAY

EXTENDED COVERAGE
HEADS SPACED AT

16 X16 THIS BAY

Flowing Outlets:

Includes        gpm Hose allowance

Flow              gpm @             psi
Density:          Remote Area: 

Design Area #:       HAZARD:

Calculation Safety:            psi

Location:
Zone: System Type:

15 OH1
1 WET

LEVEL 1 PARKING-SOUTH

9
0.15

607.1
1619

53.8
6.8

250

Flowing Outlets:

Includes        gpm Hose allowance

Flow              gpm @             psi
Density:          Remote Area: 

Design Area #:       HAZARD:

Calculation Safety:            psi

Location:
Zone: System Type:

16 OH1
1 WET

LEVEL 1 PARKING MIDDLE

9
0.15

510.30
1115

60.3
6.5

250C
A

LC
 P

LA
C

A
R

D

NOTES:
CALCULATED PER AREA/DENSITY
METHOD WITH A MINIMUM REMOTE
AREA OF 1500 S.F.

NOTES:
CALCULATED PER AREA/DENSITY
METHOD WITH A MINIMUM REMOTE
AREA OF 1500 S.F.

FP1
B

WATER SERVICE ENTRANCE
AND RISER LOCATION. SEE
DETAIL 1 ON SHEET FP1.

6" UNDERGROUND, SEE SITE
PLAN ON SHEET FP1 FOR
CONTINUATION.

EXTENDED COVERAGE
HEADS SPACED AT
16 X16 THIS BAY

STAIR B
L1 - 'B'

EXTENDED COVERAGE
HEAD SPACED AT 20X20

THIS ROOM ONLY.

EXTENDED COVERAGE
HEADS SPACED AT

16 X16 THIS BAY

G.C. TO BUILD "BUMP OUT" TO
CONCEAL FDC PIPING.

6" CHECK VALVE AND 6"
DRAIN 90 w/AUTOMATIC BALL
DRIP.

PROTECTION NOT REQ'D PER
NFPA 13 8.6.5.1.2.

COVERAGE
FROM LEVEL 2
GARAGE, SEE

SHEET FP3.

COVERAGE
FROM LEVEL 2
GARAGE, SEE

SHEET FP3.

COVERAGE
FROM LEVEL 2
GARAGE, SEE

SHEET FP3.

EXTENDED COVERAGE
HEADS SPACED AT

16 X16 THIS BAY

INSTALL AIR VENT PER
NFPA 13 7.1.5.

4" S.P. UP
SEE SHEET FP  3

2-1/2" FHV ON MAIN
LEVEL LANDING.

PENDENT LIGHTS.

VERTICAL CHANGE IN CEILING
ELEVATION <36", SPRINKLERS

SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE
SPACED AS THOUGH CEILING IS

FLAT PER NFPA 13 8.8.4.1.1.4, TYP.

VERTICAL CHANGE IN CEILING
ELEVATION <36", SPRINKLERS

SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE
SPACED AS THOUGH CEILING IS

FLAT PER NFPA 13 8.8.4.1.1.4, TYP.

VERTICAL CHANGE IN CEILING
ELEVATION <36", SPRINKLERS

SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE
SPACED AS THOUGH CEILING IS

FLAT PER NFPA 13 8.8.4.1.1.4, TYP.

1-1/4" GROOVED X
CPVC COUPLING

ADAPTER

1-1/4" GROOVED X
CPVC COUPLING

ADAPTER

PROTECTION REQ'D UNDER
OVERHEAD DOORS PER NFPA

13 8.9.5.3.2, TYP.

CHAIN LINK
FENCE, TYP.

SURFACE MOUNTED LED
LIGHT WITH 5.31" DEPTH,

TYP.

SURFACE MOUNTED LED
LIGHT WITH 5.31" DEPTH,

TYP.

SURFACE MOUNTED LED
LIGHT WITH 5.31" DEPTH,

TYP.

SURFACE MOUNTED LED
LIGHT WITH 5.31" DEPTH,
TYP.

SURFACE MOUNTED LED
LIGHT WITH 5.31" DEPTH,
TYP.

NO PROTECTION REQ'D PER
NFPA 13 8.15.3.2.3.1. SPACE
UNDER STAIRS IS BLOCKED
OFF AND NOT ACCESSIBLE TO
STORAGE, TYP.

NO PROTECTION REQ'D PER
NFPA 13 8.15.3.2.3.1. SPACE
UNDER STAIRS IS BLOCKED

OFF AND NOT ACCESSIBLE TO
STORAGE, TYP.

SUSPENDED
LINEAR LIGHTS.

FP1
C

STOR.
P113

1

1500
15260

1501
15260

1502
15260

1503
15260

1504
15200

1505
15200

1506
15200

1507
15200

1508
15200

1600
1699

1601
1699

1602
16200

1603
16200

1604
1699

1605
1699

1606
16200

1607
16200

1608
16200

0337

0332
0333

0334

0335

0312

0305

0046

0045

0043

0034

0036

0552
0559

0060

0058

0056

0053

0050

0269

0069

0068

0509

0537

0467

0082 0088

0090

0094

0099

0101

0102

0104

0105

0093
0145

0108

0143

0140

0011

0132

0122
0189

0173 0174

0187

SYM CNT POSITION FINISH TEMP K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL#
79 SPRIG BRASS 200 11.20 3/4" TY5137 TYCO EC-11

223 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 11.20 3/4" TY5137 EC-11

4 BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" TY3131 TY-FRB

180 WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" TY3231 TY-FRB

7 WHITE 212 11.20 3/4" TY5522 ELOC

95 WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" TY3531 RFII

4 BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" TY3231 TY-FRB

8 BRASS 200 11.20 3/4" TY5237 EC-11

4 SIDEWALL BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" TY3331 TY-FRB

3 BRASS 200 11.20 3/4" TY5332 ELOSW20SW20

ESCUTCHEON MAX SPACING

SPRIG

PENDENT

PENDENT

PENDENT

PENDENT

PENDENT

SIDEWALL

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

CONCEALED

CONCEALED

SEMI-RECESS
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3 SPRIG BRASS 286 11.20 3/4" TY5137 TYCO EC-11 N/A

8 UPRIGHT BRASS 286 11.20 3/4" TY5137 EC-11TYCO N/A

28 BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" TY3131 TY-FRBUPRIGHT TYCO N/A

5 BRASS 286  5.60 1/2" TY3131 TY-FRBUPRIGHT TYCO N/A
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14X14 U.N.O.
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16X16 U.N.O

23 SIDEWALL WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" TY3331 TY-FRB

996 PENDENT WHITE 155  4.90 1/2" TY2234 LFII

6 SIDEWALL WHITE 135  8.00 3/4" TY4332 TY-FRBA

391 WHITE 155  4.40 1/2" TY2334 LFII

47 WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" TY3331 TY-FRB

1 WHITE 200 11.20 3/4" TY5332 ELOSW20SW20

2 PENDENT WHITE 200  4.20 1/2" TY2231 TY-FRB

14X14 TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO
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SEMI-RECESS
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16X20 U.N.O.

14X14 U.N.O.

100 S.F. U.N.O.

16X16 U.N.O

15X15
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SEMI-RECESS

1

PIPE LEGEND
BLACK STEEL SPRINKLER PIPING
CPVC BLAZEMASTER SPRINKLER PIPING

1. SYSTEM INSTALLED PER NFPA-13 (2016 EDITION) AND STATE FIRE MARSHAL.
2. ALL EQUIPMENT FOR THIS SYSTEM SHALL BE U.L. LISTED
3. MINIMUM PIPE SIZE SHALL BE 1" NOMINAL PIPE.
4. ALL SCH-10 & MEGA FLOW PIPING HAS WELDED OUTLEST & GROOVED SHORT RADIUS

FITTINGS. ALL WELDING PER NFPA-13 (3-6.2)
5. NO INSTALLATION OR FABRICATION TO BEGIN WITHOUT APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS.
6. ALL PIPE LOCATIONS ARE TO BE FIELD MEASURED PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND

INSTALLED BY SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR.
7. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CENTER TO CENTER.
8. HIGH TEMPERATURE HEADS ARE TO BE FIELD LOCATED WHERE REQUIRED.
9. PROVIDE ONE SPARE HEAD CABINET W/6 HEADS & ONE HEAD WRENCH.
10. HANGERS ARE TO BE U.L. LISTED AND FM APPROVED.
11. ELECTRICAL WIRING, ALARM, DETECTION AND SUPERVISORY BY OWNER.
12. OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE HEATING TO PREVENT WET SYSTEM

PIPING FROM FREEZING.
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AREA OF 1500 S.F.
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METHOD. WITH A CEILING HEIGHT OF
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1500 S.F. USED.
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LEVEL LANDING.

SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
REQ'D IN ELEVATOR SHAFTS,
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PER MNSFC 903.3.1.6.2.

SPRINKLER PROTECTION
REQ'D AT ALTERNATE LEVELS
PER NFPA 13 22.15.2.2.1.4,
TYP.

SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
REQ'D IN ELEVATOR SHAFTS,
ELEVATOR PITS AND
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS
PER MNSFC 903.3.1.6.2.

SPRINKLER PROTECTION
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EXTENDED COVERAGE
HEADS SPACED AT
16 X16 ALL SPACES

ALONG THIS SIDE OF
WEST WALL U.N.O.
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SPACED AS THOUGH CEILING IS

FLAT PER NFPA 13 8.8.4.1.1.4, TYP.

VERTICAL CHANGE IN CEILING
ELEVATION <36", SPRINKLERS

SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE
SPACED AS THOUGH CEILING IS

FLAT PER NFPA 13 8.8.4.1.1.4, TYP.

1-1/2" GROOVED X
CPVC COUPLING

ADAPTER
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CPVC COUPLING

ADAPTER
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ELEVATION <36", SPRINKLERS

SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE
SPACED AS THOUGH CEILING IS
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FENCE, TYP.

SURFACE MOUNTED LED
LIGHT WITH 5.31" DEPTH,

TYP.

SURFACE MOUNTED LED
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LIGHT WITH 5.31" DEPTH,

TYP.

SURFACE MOUNTED LED
LIGHT WITH 5.31" DEPTH,

TYP.

SUSPENDED
LINEAR LIGHTS.
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LIGHTS 4.5" DEEP.SPRINKLER
TO BE A MIN. 2' AWAY, TYP.
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MOUNTED @ 8'6 AFF.
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MINIMUM TEMPERATURE OF
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C
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79 SPRIG BRASS 200 11.20 3/4" TY5137 TYCO EC-11

223 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 11.20 3/4" TY5137 EC-11

4 BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" TY3131 TY-FRB

180 WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" TY3231 TY-FRB

7 WHITE 212 11.20 3/4" TY5522 ELOC

95 WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" TY3531 RFII

4 BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" TY3231 TY-FRB

8 BRASS 200 11.20 3/4" TY5237 EC-11

4 SIDEWALL BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" TY3331 TY-FRB

3 BRASS 200 11.20 3/4" TY5332 ELOSW20SW20

ESCUTCHEON MAX SPACING

SPRIG

PENDENT

PENDENT

PENDENT

PENDENT

PENDENT

SIDEWALL

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

CONCEALED

CONCEALED

SEMI-RECESS

1 WHITE 286  5.60 1/2" TY3231 TY-FRBPENDENT TYCO SEMI-RECESS

3 SPRIG BRASS 286 11.20 3/4" TY5137 TYCO EC-11 N/A

8 UPRIGHT BRASS 286 11.20 3/4" TY5137 EC-11TYCO N/A

28 BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" TY3131 TY-FRBUPRIGHT TYCO N/A

5 BRASS 286  5.60 1/2" TY3131 TY-FRBUPRIGHT TYCO N/A

286

286

286

286

14X14 U.N.O.

14X14 U.N.O.

14X14 U.N.O.

14X14 U.N.O.

130 S.F. U.N.O.

130 S.F. U.N.O.

130 S.F. U.N.O.

15X15

130 S.F. U.N.O.

16X16 U.N.O.

15X15

14X14 U.N.O.

14X14 U.N.O.

100 S.F. U.N.O.

16X16 U.N.O

23 SIDEWALL WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" TY3331 TY-FRB

996 PENDENT WHITE 155  4.90 1/2" TY2234 LFII

6 SIDEWALL WHITE 135  8.00 3/4" TY4332 TY-FRBA

391 WHITE 155  4.40 1/2" TY2334 LFII

47 WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" TY3331 TY-FRB

1 WHITE 200 11.20 3/4" TY5332 ELOSW20SW20

2 PENDENT WHITE 200  4.20 1/2" TY2231 TY-FRB

14X14 TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

18X18 U.N.O.SEMI-RECESS
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SEMI-RECESS

SEMI-RECESS
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SIDEWALL

16X20 U.N.O.

14X14 U.N.O.

100 S.F. U.N.O.

16X16 U.N.O

15X15
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1

PIPE LEGEND
BLACK STEEL SPRINKLER PIPING
CPVC BLAZEMASTER SPRINKLER PIPING

1. SYSTEM INSTALLED PER NFPA-13 (2016 EDITION) AND STATE FIRE MARSHAL.
2. ALL EQUIPMENT FOR THIS SYSTEM SHALL BE U.L. LISTED
3. MINIMUM PIPE SIZE SHALL BE 1" NOMINAL PIPE.
4. ALL SCH-10 & MEGA FLOW PIPING HAS WELDED OUTLEST & GROOVED SHORT RADIUS

FITTINGS. ALL WELDING PER NFPA-13 (3-6.2)
5. NO INSTALLATION OR FABRICATION TO BEGIN WITHOUT APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS.
6. ALL PIPE LOCATIONS ARE TO BE FIELD MEASURED PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND

INSTALLED BY SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR.
7. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CENTER TO CENTER.
8. HIGH TEMPERATURE HEADS ARE TO BE FIELD LOCATED WHERE REQUIRED.
9. PROVIDE ONE SPARE HEAD CABINET W/6 HEADS & ONE HEAD WRENCH.
10. HANGERS ARE TO BE U.L. LISTED AND FM APPROVED.
11. ELECTRICAL WIRING, ALARM, DETECTION AND SUPERVISORY BY OWNER.
12. OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE HEATING TO PREVENT WET SYSTEM

PIPING FROM FREEZING.
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NONCOMBSTIBLE EXTERIOR
PROJECTION, NO
PROTECTION REQ'D PER
NFPA 13 8.15.7.2, TYP.

NONCOMBSTIBLE EXTERIOR
PROJECTION, NO
PROTECTION REQ'D PER
NFPA 13 8.15.7.2, TYP.

NONCOMBSTIBLE EXTERIOR
PROJECTION, NO
PROTECTION REQ'D PER
NFPA 13 8.15.7.2, TYP.

NONCOMBSTIBLE EXTERIOR
PROJECTION, NO
PROTECTION REQ'D PER
NFPA 13 8.15.7.2, TYP.

NONCOMBSTIBLE EXTERIOR
PROJECTION, NO

PROTECTION REQ'D PER
NFPA 13 8.15.7.2, TYP.

NONCOMBSTIBLE EXTERIOR
PROJECTION, NO
PROTECTION REQ'D PER
NFPA 13 8.15.7.2, TYP.
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PROTECTION REQ'D PER
NFPA 13 8.15.7.2, TYP.
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4" S.P. UP/DN w/2-1/2" FHV AT
MAIN LEVEL LANDING. SEE

SHEETS FP6 & FP8.

2-1/2" ZONE CONTROL w/1-1/2"
EXPRESS DRAIN. SEE DETAIL

THIS SHEET.

2" CPVC X
GROOVED
COUPLING
ADAPTER.

SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
REQ'D IN ELEVATOR SHAFTS,

ELEVATOR PITS AND
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS

PER MNSFC 903.3.1.6.2.

SPRINKLER PROTECTION
REQ'D AT ALTERNATE LEVELS
PER NFPA 13 22.15.2.2.1.4,
TYP.

4" S.P. UP/DN w/2-1/2" FHV
AT MAIN LEVEL LANDING.

SEE SHEETS FP6 & FP8. SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
REQ'D IN ELEVATOR SHAFTS,
ELEVATOR PITS AND
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS
PER MNSFC 903.3.1.6.2.

SPRINKLER PROTECTION
REQ'D AT ALTERNATE LEVELS
PER NFPA 13 22.15.2.2.1.4,
TYP.

PROTECTION NOT REQ'D IN
BATHROOMS <55 S.F. PER

NFPA 8.15.8.1, TYP.

PROTECTION NOT REQ'D IN
BATHROOMS <55 S.F. PER

NFPA 8.15.8.1, TYP.

PROTECTION NOT REQ'D IN
BATHROOMS <55 S.F. PER

NFPA 8.15.8.1, TYP.

PROTECTION NOT REQ'D IN
LINEN CLOSETS AND
PANTRIES PER MNSFC
903.3.1.6.4, TYP.

STAIR B

Flowing Outlets:

Includes                gpm Hose allowance

Flow              gpm @             psi
Density:          Remote Area: 

Design Area #:       HAZARD:

Calculation Safety:            psi

Location:
Zone: System Type:

6 LIGHT
6 WET

UNIT 634

4
0.10

168.1
4 SPK

75.8
5.1

100

NOTES:
CALCULATED 4 ADJACENT SPRINKLERS THAT
PRODUCE THE GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND
PER NFPA 13 11.3.1.

NONCOMBUSTIBLE  AND NONACCESSIBLE
MECHANICAL SHAFT. NO PROTECTION REQ'D

PER NFPA 13 8.15.2.1.2
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5.
2.

1.
2

LED SURFACE MOUNTED
LIGHT, DEPTH <1" NO

MINIMUM DISTANCE REQ'D,
TYP.

LED SURFACE MOUNTED
LIGHT, DEPTH <1" NO

MINIMUM DISTANCE REQ'D,
TYP.

LED SURFACE MOUNTED
LIGHT, DEPTH <1" NO

MINIMUM DISTANCE REQ'D,
TYP.

LED SURFACE MOUNTED
LIGHT, DEPTH <1" NO

MINIMUM DISTANCE REQ'D,
TYP.

LED SURFACE MOUNTED
LIGHT, DEPTH <1" NO

MINIMUM DISTANCE REQ'D,
TYP.

1" CPVC UP IN WALLS TO FEED
7TH FLOOR SIDEWALLS,TYP.
7TH FLOOR SIDEWALLS ARE
FED FROM 6TH FLOOR
SYSTEM.

1" CPVC UP IN WALLS TO FEED
7TH FLOOR SIDEWALLS,TYP.
7TH FLOOR SIDEWALLS ARE
FED FROM 6TH FLOOR
SYSTEM.

1" CPVC UP IN WALLS TO FEED
7TH FLOOR SIDEWALLS,TYP.
7TH FLOOR SIDEWALLS ARE

FED FROM 6TH FLOOR
SYSTEM.

1" CPVC UP IN WALLS TO FEED
7TH FLOOR SIDEWALLS,TYP.
7TH FLOOR SIDEWALLS ARE

FED FROM 6TH FLOOR
SYSTEM.

1" CPVC UP IN WALLS TO FEED
7TH FLOOR SIDEWALLS,TYP.
7TH FLOOR SIDEWALLS ARE

FED FROM 6TH FLOOR
SYSTEM.

1" CPVC UP IN WALLS TO FEED
7TH FLOOR SIDEWALLS,TYP.
7TH FLOOR SIDEWALLS ARE

FED FROM 6TH FLOOR
SYSTEM.

1-1/2" CPVC UP IN WALL TO
FEED 7TH FLOOR ENT. SUITE.
SEE SHEET FP8.

1-1/4" CPVC UP IN WALL TO
FEED 7TH FLOOR ENT. SUITE.

SEE SHEET FP8.

FP1
A

CORRIDOR SPRINKLERS UNDER SOFFIT
DESIGNED TO 4" TO 6" BELOW SOFFIT AND NO
MORE THAN 12" BELOW "UPPER CEILING", TYP.
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7'-
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9'-6"

15X15

15X15

16x16

PROTECTION NOT REQ'D IN
BATHROOMS <55 S.F. PER

NFPA 8.15.8.1, TYP.

NONCOMBUSTIBLE  AND NONACCESSIBLE
MECHANICAL SHAFT. NO PROTECTION REQ'D

PER NFPA 13 8.15.2.1.2, TYP.

NONCOMBUSTIBLE  AND NONACCESSIBLE
MECHANICAL SHAFT. NO PROTECTION REQ'D

PER NFPA 13 8.15.2.1.2, TYP.

NONCOMBUSTIBLE  AND NONACCESSIBLE
MECHANICAL SHAFT. NO PROTECTION REQ'D

PER NFPA 13 8.15.2.1.2, TYP.
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600 6
170

601 6
170

602 6
170

603 6
170

1421

1408

1406

1405

1404

1323

1299

1398

1277

1288

1291

1297

1350

1381

1479

1480

2553

1270

2550

2557

1482

1268

1260

1257

1255

1240

1236

1804

1489

1777

1558

1161

1169

1173

1509

1149

1556

1160

1154

1159

1158

1155

1513

2257

1772

1549

1731

1762

1763

1517

1547

1537

1529

TO
SPRINKLER SYSTEM

RISER CLAMP

2½" FIRE HOSE VALVE
W/ CAP & CHAIN

4" COMBINATION STANDPIPE

3'
-0

" M
IN

5'
-0

" M
AX

1-1/2" EXPRESS DRAIN

VICTAULIC UMC ZONE CONTROL
ASSEMBLY, WITH SUPERVISED
BUTTERFLY VALVE, FLOW SWITCH,
RISER CHECK VALVE, TEST & DRAIN AND
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE. SEE PLAN
FOR SIZE.

SYM CNT POSITION FINISH TEMP K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL#
79 SPRIG BRASS 200 11.20 3/4" TY5137 TYCO EC-11

223 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 11.20 3/4" TY5137 EC-11

4 BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" TY3131 TY-FRB

180 WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" TY3231 TY-FRB

7 WHITE 212 11.20 3/4" TY5522 ELOC

95 WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" TY3531 RFII

4 BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" TY3231 TY-FRB

8 BRASS 200 11.20 3/4" TY5237 EC-11

4 SIDEWALL BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" TY3331 TY-FRB

3 BRASS 200 11.20 3/4" TY5332 ELOSW20SW20

ESCUTCHEON MAX SPACING

SPRIG

PENDENT

PENDENT

PENDENT

PENDENT

PENDENT

SIDEWALL

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

CONCEALED

CONCEALED

SEMI-RECESS

1 WHITE 286  5.60 1/2" TY3231 TY-FRBPENDENT TYCO SEMI-RECESS

3 SPRIG BRASS 286 11.20 3/4" TY5137 TYCO EC-11 N/A

8 UPRIGHT BRASS 286 11.20 3/4" TY5137 EC-11TYCO N/A

28 BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" TY3131 TY-FRBUPRIGHT TYCO N/A

5 BRASS 286  5.60 1/2" TY3131 TY-FRBUPRIGHT TYCO N/A

286

286

286

286

14X14 U.N.O.

14X14 U.N.O.

14X14 U.N.O.

14X14 U.N.O.

130 S.F. U.N.O.

130 S.F. U.N.O.

130 S.F. U.N.O.

15X15

130 S.F. U.N.O.

16X16 U.N.O.

15X15

14X14 U.N.O.

14X14 U.N.O.

100 S.F. U.N.O.

16X16 U.N.O

23 SIDEWALL WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" TY3331 TY-FRB

996 PENDENT WHITE 155  4.90 1/2" TY2234 LFII

6 SIDEWALL WHITE 135  8.00 3/4" TY4332 TY-FRBA

391 WHITE 155  4.40 1/2" TY2334 LFII

47 WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" TY3331 TY-FRB

1 WHITE 200 11.20 3/4" TY5332 ELOSW20SW20

2 PENDENT WHITE 200  4.20 1/2" TY2231 TY-FRB

14X14 TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

18X18 U.N.O.SEMI-RECESS

SEMI-RECESS

SEMI-RECESS

SEMI-RECESS

SEMI-RECESS

SEMI-RECESS

SIDEWALL

SIDEWALL

SIDEWALL

16X20 U.N.O.

14X14 U.N.O.

100 S.F. U.N.O.

16X16 U.N.O

15X15

2118 TOTAL SPRINKLERS

SEMI-RECESS

1

PIPE LEGEND

1. SYSTEM INSTALLED PER NFPA-13 (2016 EDITION) AND STATE FIRE MARSHAL.
2. ALL EQUIPMENT FOR THIS SYSTEM SHALL BE U.L. LISTED
3. MINIMUM PIPE SIZE SHALL BE 1" NOMINAL PIPE.
4. ALL SCH-10 & MEGA FLOW PIPING HAS WELDED OUTLEST & GROOVED SHORT RADIUS

FITTINGS. ALL WELDING PER NFPA-13 (3-6.2)
5. NO INSTALLATION OR FABRICATION TO BEGIN WITHOUT APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS.
6. ALL PIPE LOCATIONS ARE TO BE FIELD MEASURED PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND

INSTALLED BY SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR.
7. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CENTER TO CENTER.
8. HIGH TEMPERATURE HEADS ARE TO BE FIELD LOCATED WHERE REQUIRED.
9. PROVIDE ONE SPARE HEAD CABINET W/6 HEADS & ONE HEAD WRENCH.
10. HANGERS ARE TO BE U.L. LISTED AND FM APPROVED.
11. ELECTRICAL WIRING, ALARM, DETECTION AND SUPERVISORY BY OWNER.
12. OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE HEATING TO PREVENT WET SYSTEM

PIPING FROM FREEZING.

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

1
ASI 04 REVISIONS - POOL EQUIPMENT ROOM CHANGED TO STORAGE ROOM ON LEVEL 1, POOL EQUIPMENT ROOM

ADDED ON LEVEL 2, ADDED VERTICAL VENT SHAFTS AND REVISED BATHROOMS. 5/6/2022 B
Z

General Notes

1/8" = 1'-0"

7 of 8
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UNIT A2
740

UNIT B2
739

UNIT S2
743

UNIT C7
741

UNIT B1
742

MEP

TRASH

ELEV
LOBBY

ELEV B

STAIR A

ELEV A

ELEV
LOBBY

TRASH

ENT.
SUITE
A703A

CORRIDOR
ELEC

STAIR B
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W/D

W/D

W/D

W/D

W/D

W/D

W/D

W/D

W/D

9'-0"

9'-0"

W/DW/DW/D

W/D
W/D
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9'-0"

8'-0"

W/D

W/D

W/D

W/D
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W/D

9'-0"

9'-0"
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8'-2"

9'-0"

9'-0"

9'-0"

SW20

16X16

9'-6"

9'-0"

9'-0"

9'-0"

9'-0"

9'-6" 9'-6"

9'-6"

16x16

16x16

16x16

16
x1

6

16
x1

6

16
x1

6

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16
x1

6

16x16

16x16

16x16
16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

REMOTE AREA 5

REMOTE AREA 4

REMOTE AREA 3

REMOTE AREA 2

SPRINKLER PROTECTION
REQ'D AT ALTERNATE LEVELS
PER NFPA 13 22.15.2.2.1.4,
TYP.

SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
REQ'D IN ELEVATOR SHAFTS,
ELEVATOR PITS AND
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS
PER MNSFC 903.3.1.6.2.

1" CPVC DN IN
WALLS, TYP.

9'-0"

1" CPVC DN IN
WALLS, TYP.

1" CPVC DN IN
WALLS, TYP.

1" CPVC DN IN
WALLS, TYP.

1-1/2" CPVC DN.

1-1/4" CPVC DN.

OPEN TO ABOVE,
PROTECTION
NOT REQ'D, TYP.

1" CPVC DN IN
WALLS, TYP.

1" CPVC DN IN
WALLS, TYP.

1-1/4" CPVC DN.

1" CPVC DN IN
WALLS, TYP.

1" CPVC DN IN
WALLS, TYP.

1" CPVC DN IN
WALLS, TYP.

1" CPVC DN IN
WALLS, TYP.

1" CPVC DN IN
WALLS, TYP.

1" CPVC DN IN
WALLS, TYP.

NO ADDITIONAL PROTECTION
REQ'D UNDER SOFFITS ≤ 24"
REGARDLESS OF  DISTANCE
FROM SOFFIT EDGE, PER
NFPA 13 8.10.7.1.4, TYP.

OPEN TO ABOVE,
PROTECTION
NOT REQ'D, TYP.OPEN TO ABOVE,

PROTECTION
NOT REQ'D, TYP.

OPEN TO ABOVE,
PROTECTION
NOT REQ'D, TYP.

OPEN TO ABOVE,
PROTECTION
NOT REQ'D, TYP.

PATIO

PATIO

PATIO

ROOF
BELOW

ROOF
BELOW

OPEN TO ABOVE,
PROTECTION
NOT REQ'D, TYP.

OPEN TO ABOVE,
PROTECTION
NOT REQ'D, TYP.

NO ADDITIONAL PROTECTION
REQ'D UNDER SOFFITS ≤ 24"
REGARDLESS OF  DISTANCE
FROM SOFFIT EDGE, PER
NFPA 13 8.10.7.1.4, TYP.

NO ADDITIONAL PROTECTION
REQ'D UNDER SOFFITS ≤ 24"
REGARDLESS OF  DISTANCE
FROM SOFFIT EDGE, PER
NFPA 13 8.10.7.1.4, TYP.

NO ADDITIONAL PROTECTION
REQ'D UNDER SOFFITS ≤ 24"
REGARDLESS OF  DISTANCE

FROM SOFFIT EDGE, PER
NFPA 13 8.10.7.1.4, TYP.

OPEN TO ABOVE,
PROTECTION
NOT REQ'D, TYP.

NO ADDITIONAL PROTECTION
REQ'D UNDER SOFFITS ≤ 24"
REGARDLESS OF  DISTANCE

FROM SOFFIT EDGE, PER
NFPA 13 8.10.7.1.4, TYP.

SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
REQ'D IN ELEVATOR SHAFTS,

ELEVATOR PITS AND
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS

PER MNSFC 903.3.1.6.2.

PROTECTION NOT REQ'D IN
BATHROOMS <55 S.F. PER

NFPA 8.15.8.1, TYP.

4" S.P. DN w/ 2-1/2" FHV ON
MAIN LEVEL LANDING. SEE

SHEET FP7.

4" S.P. DN w/ 2-1/2" FHV ON
MAIN LEVEL LANDING. SEE

SHEET FP7.

TOILET
A703B

9'-0"

TOILET
A703C

VESTIBULE
A703D

9'-0"

16x16

Flowing Outlets:

Includes                gpm Hose allowance

Flow              gpm @             psi
Density:          Remote Area: 

Design Area #:       HAZARD:

Calculation Safety:            psi

Location:
Zone: System Type:

2 LIGHT
6 WET

LEVEL 7 CORRIDOR

4
0.10

166.7
4 SPK

75.8
5.2

100

Flowing Outlets:

Includes                gpm Hose allowance

Flow              gpm @             psi
Density:          Remote Area: 

Design Area #:       HAZARD:

Calculation Safety:            psi

Location:
Zone: System Type:

3 LIGHT
6 WET

UNIT 737

4
0.10

165.5
4 SPK

74.7
6.3

100

Flowing Outlets:

Includes                gpm Hose allowance

Flow              gpm @             psi
Density:          Remote Area: 

Design Area #:       HAZARD:

Calculation Safety:            psi

Location:
Zone: System Type:

4 LIGHT
6 WET

UNIT 733

4
0.10

159.1
4 SPK

71.0
10.2

100 C
A

LC
 P

LA
C

A
R

D

Flowing Outlets:

Includes                gpm Hose allowance

Flow              gpm @             psi
Density:          Remote Area: 

Design Area #:       HAZARD:

Calculation Safety:            psi

Location:
Zone: System Type:

5 LIGHT
6 WET

ENT SUITE 703

9
0.10

246.9
921

72.7
6.1

100

CORRIDOR SPRINKLERS UNDER SOFFIT
DESIGNED TO 4" TO 6" BELOW SOFFIT AND NO
MORE THAN 12" BELOW "UPPER CEILING", TYP.

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x1616x1616x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

16x16

NOTES:
CALCULATED 4 ADJACENT SPRINKLERS THAT
PRODUCE THE GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND
PER NFPA 13 11.3.1.

NOTES:
WITH A CEILING HEIGHT LESS THAN 10' AND THE
USE OF QUICK RESPONSE SPRINKLERS A
MINIMUM REMOTE AREA OF 900 S.F. USED PER
NFPA 13 FIG 11.2.3.2.3.1

PROTECTION NOT REQ'D IN
BATHROOMS <55 S.F. PER

NFPA 8.15.8.1, TYP.

PROTECTION NOT REQ'D IN
BATHROOMS <55 S.F. PER

NFPA 8.15.8.1, TYP.

PROTECTION NOT REQ'D IN
BATHROOMS <55 S.F. PER

NFPA 8.15.8.1, TYP.

PROTECTION NOT REQ'D IN
LINEN CLOSETS AND
PANTRIES PER MNSFC
903.3.1.6.4, TYP.

SPRINKLER PROTECTION
REQ'D AT ALTERNATE LEVELS
PER NFPA 13 22.15.2.2.1.4,
TYP.

R
AT

ED
A

SS
EM

BL
Y R

AT
ED

AS
S

EM
BL

Y

R
AT

E
D

AS
SE

M
BL

Y

RATED
ASSEMBLY

RATED
ASSEMBLY

RATED
ASSEMBLY

RATED
ASSEMBLY

RATED
ASSEMBLY

RATED
ASSEMBLY

RATED
ASSEMBLY

R
AT

ED
AS

S
EM

BL
Y

RATED

ASSEMBLY

R
AT

ED
AS

S
EM

BL
Y

R
AT

ED
A

SS
EM

BL
Y

R
AT

ED
A

SS
E

M
BL

Y

R
AT

ED
AS

S
EM

BL
Y

R
AT

ED
AS

S
EM

BL
Y

R
AT

E
D

AS
SE

M
BL

Y

RATED
ASSEMBLY

RATED
ASSEMBLY

R
AT

ED
AS

S
EM

BL
Y

R
AT

E
D

AS
SE

M
BL

Y

NONCOMBUSTIBLE  AND NONACCESSIBLE
MECHANICAL SHAFT. NO PROTECTION REQ'D

PER NFPA 13 8.15.2.1.2

NOTES:
CALCULATED 4 ADJACENT SPRINKLERS THAT
PRODUCE THE GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND
PER NFPA 13 11.3.1.

NOTES:
CALCULATED 4 ADJACENT SPRINKLERS THAT
PRODUCE THE GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND
PER NFPA 13 11.3.1.

FP1
A

RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS SPACED AT
14X14 ARE DESIGNED TO BE INSTALLED 4" TO 12"

DOWN FROM CEILING ALL OTHER RESIDENTIAL
SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS ARE DESIGNED TO BE

INSTALLED 4" TO 6" DOWN FROM CEILING.

RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS SPACED AT
14X14 ARE DESIGNED TO BE INSTALLED 4" TO 12"

DOWN FROM CEILING ALL OTHER RESIDENTIAL
SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS ARE DESIGNED TO BE

INSTALLED 4" TO 6" DOWN FROM CEILING.

RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS SPACED AT
14X14 ARE DESIGNED TO BE INSTALLED 4" TO 12"

DOWN FROM CEILING ALL OTHER RESIDENTIAL
SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS ARE DESIGNED TO BE

INSTALLED 4" TO 6" DOWN FROM CEILING.

RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS SPACED AT
14X14 ARE DESIGNED TO BE INSTALLED 4" TO 12"

DOWN FROM CEILING ALL OTHER RESIDENTIAL
SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS ARE DESIGNED TO BE

INSTALLED 4" TO 6" DOWN FROM CEILING.

RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS SPACED AT
14X14 ARE DESIGNED TO BE INSTALLED 4" TO 12"
DOWN FROM CEILING ALL OTHER RESIDENTIAL
SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS ARE DESIGNED TO BE
INSTALLED 4" TO 6" DOWN FROM CEILING.

RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS SPACED AT
14X14 ARE DESIGNED TO BE INSTALLED 4" TO 12"

DOWN FROM CEILING ALL OTHER RESIDENTIAL
SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS ARE DESIGNED TO BE

INSTALLED 4" TO 6" DOWN FROM CEILING.

NONCOMBUSTIBLE  AND NONACCESSIBLE
MECHANICAL SHAFT. NO PROTECTION REQ'D

PER NFPA 13 8.15.2.1.2, TYP.

NONCOMBUSTIBLE  AND NONACCESSIBLE
MECHANICAL SHAFT. NO PROTECTION REQ'D

PER NFPA 13 8.15.2.1.2, TYP.

NONCOMBUSTIBLE  AND NONACCESSIBLE
MECHANICAL SHAFT. NO PROTECTION REQ'D

PER NFPA 13 8.15.2.1.2, TYP.
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500 5
148
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111
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148
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111
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148

502 5
148

504 5
148

201

2

160

202 2
170

203 2
160

204 2
160

400 4
140

401 4
140

402 4
140

403 4
140

300 3
140

301 3160

302 3
160

303 3140

2380

2073

1766
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2242

2243

RISER CLAMP

2½" FIRE HOSE VALVE
W/ CAP & CHAIN

3'
-0

" M
IN

5'
-0

" M
AX

SYM CNT POSITION FINISH TEMP K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL#
79 SPRIG BRASS 200 11.20 3/4" TY5137 TYCO EC-11

223 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 11.20 3/4" TY5137 EC-11

4 BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" TY3131 TY-FRB

180 WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" TY3231 TY-FRB

7 WHITE 212 11.20 3/4" TY5522 ELOC

95 WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" TY3531 RFII

4 BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" TY3231 TY-FRB

8 BRASS 200 11.20 3/4" TY5237 EC-11

4 SIDEWALL BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" TY3331 TY-FRB

3 BRASS 200 11.20 3/4" TY5332 ELOSW20SW20

ESCUTCHEON MAX SPACING

SPRIG

PENDENT

PENDENT

PENDENT

PENDENT

PENDENT

SIDEWALL

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

CONCEALED

CONCEALED

SEMI-RECESS

1 WHITE 286  5.60 1/2" TY3231 TY-FRBPENDENT TYCO SEMI-RECESS

3 SPRIG BRASS 286 11.20 3/4" TY5137 TYCO EC-11 N/A

8 UPRIGHT BRASS 286 11.20 3/4" TY5137 EC-11TYCO N/A

28 BRASS 200  5.60 1/2" TY3131 TY-FRBUPRIGHT TYCO N/A

5 BRASS 286  5.60 1/2" TY3131 TY-FRBUPRIGHT TYCO N/A

286

286

286

286

14X14 U.N.O.

14X14 U.N.O.

14X14 U.N.O.

14X14 U.N.O.

130 S.F. U.N.O.

130 S.F. U.N.O.

130 S.F. U.N.O.

15X15

130 S.F. U.N.O.

16X16 U.N.O.

15X15

14X14 U.N.O.

14X14 U.N.O.

100 S.F. U.N.O.

16X16 U.N.O

23 SIDEWALL WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" TY3331 TY-FRB

996 PENDENT WHITE 155  4.90 1/2" TY2234 LFII

6 SIDEWALL WHITE 135  8.00 3/4" TY4332 TY-FRBA

391 WHITE 155  4.40 1/2" TY2334 LFII

47 WHITE 200  5.60 1/2" TY3331 TY-FRB

1 WHITE 200 11.20 3/4" TY5332 ELOSW20SW20

2 PENDENT WHITE 200  4.20 1/2" TY2231 TY-FRB

14X14 TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

TYCO

18X18 U.N.O.SEMI-RECESS

SEMI-RECESS

SEMI-RECESS

SEMI-RECESS

SEMI-RECESS

SEMI-RECESS

SIDEWALL

SIDEWALL

SIDEWALL

16X20 U.N.O.

14X14 U.N.O.

100 S.F. U.N.O.

16X16 U.N.O

15X15

2118 TOTAL SPRINKLERS

SEMI-RECESS

1

PIPE LEGEND

1. SYSTEM INSTALLED PER NFPA-13 (2016 EDITION) AND STATE FIRE MARSHAL.
2. ALL EQUIPMENT FOR THIS SYSTEM SHALL BE U.L. LISTED
3. MINIMUM PIPE SIZE SHALL BE 1" NOMINAL PIPE.
4. ALL SCH-10 & MEGA FLOW PIPING HAS WELDED OUTLEST & GROOVED SHORT RADIUS

FITTINGS. ALL WELDING PER NFPA-13 (3-6.2)
5. NO INSTALLATION OR FABRICATION TO BEGIN WITHOUT APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS.
6. ALL PIPE LOCATIONS ARE TO BE FIELD MEASURED PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND

INSTALLED BY SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR.
7. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CENTER TO CENTER.
8. HIGH TEMPERATURE HEADS ARE TO BE FIELD LOCATED WHERE REQUIRED.
9. PROVIDE ONE SPARE HEAD CABINET W/6 HEADS & ONE HEAD WRENCH.
10. HANGERS ARE TO BE U.L. LISTED AND FM APPROVED.
11. ELECTRICAL WIRING, ALARM, DETECTION AND SUPERVISORY BY OWNER.
12. OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE HEATING TO PREVENT WET SYSTEM

PIPING FROM FREEZING.

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

1
ASI 04 REVISIONS - POOL EQUIPMENT ROOM CHANGED TO STORAGE ROOM ON LEVEL 1, POOL EQUIPMENT ROOM

ADDED ON LEVEL 2, ADDED VERTICAL VENT SHAFTS AND REVISED BATHROOMS. 5/6/2022

General Notes

1/8" = 1'-0"
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